# 505146662 10/17/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5193428

CI IDMICCION TVDE.				
SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
RAYE MILES	MILES			06/07/2018
DOUGLAS PORTER				06/06/2018
JOHN DORRANCE				06/06/2018
KENNETH COURIAN				06/06/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name:	RDLL IN	IVESTMENTS LLC		
Street Address:	2930 NE	ROCKY BUTTE ROAD		
City:	PORTLA	PORTLAND		
State/Country:	OREGO	N		
Postal Code:	97220			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	_	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		16001794		
Application Number:	62515812			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:		503)278-3303		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	( sent to	503)278-3303 the e-mail address first; if that is a		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	(! sent to : provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	(! e sent to provided; 5	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 503-227-5631		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(! e sent to provided; 5 L	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 03-227-5631 .Donnelley@chernofflaw.com	sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(! e sent to s provided; 5 L F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 503-227-5631 Donnelley@chernofflaw.com PETER D. SABIDO/LAURA DONNE	sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(! e sent to provided; 5 L P C	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 03-227-5631 .Donnelley@chernofflaw.com	sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(! provided; 5 L F C 1	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 03-227-5631 Donnelley@chernofflaw.com PETER D. SABIDO/LAURA DONNE CHERNOFF VILHAUER LLP	sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(! provided; 5 L P C 1 F	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-227-5631 Donnelley@chernofflaw.com PETER D. SABIDO/LAURA DONNE CHERNOFF VILHAUER LLP 11 SW COLUMBIA, SUITE 725	sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(! provided; 5 L P C 1 F	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s i03-227-5631 Donnelley@chernofflaw.com PETER D. SABIDO/LAURA DONNE CHERNOFF VILHAUER LLP 11 SW COLUMBIA, SUITE 725 PORTLAND, OREGON 97201	sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(! provided; 5 L P C 1 F	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s i03-227-5631 Donnelley@chernofflaw.com PETER D. SABIDO/LAURA DONNE CHERNOFF VILHAUER LLP 11 SW COLUMBIA, SUITE 725 PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 9968.0002-001	sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(! provided; 5 L P C 1 F	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s i03-227-5631 Donnelley@chernofflaw.com PETER D. SABIDO/LAURA DONNE CHERNOFF VILHAUER LLP 11 SW COLUMBIA, SUITE 725 PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 9968.0002-001 LAURA DONNELLEY	sent via US	

source=RDLL_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=RDLL_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=RDLL_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=RDLL_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=RDLL_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=RDLL_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=RDLL_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=RDLL_Executed_Assignment#page8.tif	

#### <u>assignment</u>

WHEREAS, we, Raye Miles of Portland, Oregon, Douglas Porter of Salem, Oregon, John Dorrance of Lake Oswego, Oregon, and Kenneth Courian of Portland, Oregon, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in:

- a U.S. provisional patent application entitled MODULAR ORGANIZER
  SYSTEMS, filed on 6/06/2017 as U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No.
  62/515,812;
- a U.S. patent application entitled MODULAR ORGANIZER SYSTEMS, to be filed as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>16/001,794</u> (Attorney Docket No. RDL301, the serial number of which U.S. application we hereby authorize and request be added to the space above by Kolisch Hartwell, P.C., when such serial number becomes known); and
- including any provisional patent applications or nonprovisional patent applications which are claimed for priority by any patent application listed above; WHEREAS, RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Raye Miles, Douglas Porter, John Dorrance, and Kenneth Courian, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its

Page 1 of 4 - ASSIGNMENT TO ROLL INVESTMENTS LLC

territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC, and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC, and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 2 of 4 - ASSIGNMENT TO RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC

- BN FCOTHWONT WHENCUP, FRAVe Referred Section hand he	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	. I have hereunto	set my hand this
--	----------------------	-------------------	------------------

	as southy thank and
day of <u>Jul 7</u> , 2018.	Lay Miles
Witness:	aye Miles
Signature:	
Name:	
Address: 14102 SE Madison St	
City & State: BOLAND OK 92233	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my hand this
day of, 2018.	
Witness:	uglas Porter
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

City & State:\_\_\_\_\_

Page 3 of 4 ....... ASSIGNMENT TO RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand this
day of		
Witness:		John Dorrance
Signature:		
Name:		
Address:		~
City & State:		
IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, [ have her	eunto set my hand this
day of	, 2018.	
Witness:		Kenneth Courian
Signature:		~
Name:		-
Address:		
City & State:		

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Raye Miles of Portland, Oregon, Douglas Porter of Salem, Oregon, John Dorrance of Lake Oswego, Oregon, and Kenneth Courian of Portland, Oregon, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in:

- a U.S. provisional patent application entitled MODULAR ORGANIZER
  SYSTEMS, filed on 6/06/2017 as U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No.
  62/515,812;
- a U.S. patent application entitled MODULAR ORGANIZER SYSTEMS, to be filed as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>16/001,794</u> (Attorney Docket No. RDL301, the serial number of which U.S. application we hereby authorize and request be added to the space above by Kolisch Hartwell, P.C., when such serial number becomes known); and
- including any provisional patent applications or nonprovisional patent applications which are claimed for priority by any patent application listed above; WHEREAS, RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Raye Miles, Douglas Porter, John Dorrance, and Kenneth Courian, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its

territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC, and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC, and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid RDLL INVESTMENTS LLC, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

#### Page 2 of 4 - ASSIGNMENT TO ROLL INVESTMENTS LLC

IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I have her	eunto set my hand this	
day of,	2018.		
Witness:		Raye Miles	
Signature:		~~	
Name:			
Address:		~~	
City & State:			
IN TESTIMONY WHE		eunto set my hand this	64
Witness:		Douglas Porter	
Signature:		~	
Name: KEN COULIA	<u>xi</u>	~	
Address: 9109 SW	LEYMAN ST	ÿ	
City & State: <u>PORTLAN</u>	ΩΩ	<b>.</b>	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, thave here	ounto set my hand this6
day of <u>June</u> , 2018.	<u>Allala</u>
Witness:	"Khn Dorrance
Name: KEN COLLAN	• •
Address: 910 9 En LEHMAN ST	
City & State: <u>POLT LAND, OR</u>	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	unto set my hand this
day of <u>್ರಾರ್ಟ</u> , 2018.	
Witness:	Kenneth Coufian
Signature:	
Name: John A Correr	s e C
Address: 18233 Andrin Te	
City & State: La Ke Osa es a O	rtter

Page 2 of 4 - ASSIGNMENT TO ROLL INVESTMENTS LLC

PATENT REEL: 047202 FRAME: 0079

# **RECORDED: 10/17/2018**